
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 17.5 0.60 240.7 9,358 9,358 21,823 42.9 14.4

2 晴れ 17.9 8.00 676.3 26,295 35,653 43,646 81.7 40.6

3 晴れ 24.0 6.90 644.8 25,070 60,723 65,469 92.8 38.7

4 雨 11.2 0.00 48.3 1,878 62,601 87,292 71.7 2.9

5 曇り 10.2 8.00 723.8 28,141 90,742 109,115 83.2 43.4

6 曇り 9.8 0.00 86.4 3,359 94,101 130,938 71.9 5.2

7 曇り 9.8 0.20 145.6 5,661 99,762 152,761 65.3 8.7

8 晴れ 7.0 1.00 232.2 9,028 108,790 174,584 62.3 13.9

9 晴れ 10.2 2.10 222.1 8,635 117,425 196,407 59.8 13.3

10 不明 13.6 10.20 804.1 31,263 148,689 218,230 68.1 48.2

11 晴れ 21.1 1.60 311.6 12,115 160,804 240,053 67.0 18.7

12 晴れ 18.3 6.60 687.3 26,722 187,526 261,876 71.6 41.2

13 曇り 11.3 3.90 505.9 19,669 207,195 283,699 73.0 30.4

14 曇り 14.1 2.00 445.1 17,305 224,501 305,522 73.5 26.7

15 曇り 14.3 0.00 79.9 3,107 227,607 327,345 69.5 4.8

16 曇り 9.2 0.20 285.5 11,100 238,708 349,168 68.4 17.1

17 晴れ 16.8 9.50 796.4 30,964 269,672 370,991 72.7 47.8

18 曇り 16.6 0.40 593.6 23,079 292,751 392,814 74.5 35.6

19 晴れ 18.7 9.30 796.2 30,956 323,707 414,637 78.1 47.8

20 晴れ 20.4 9.10 710.4 27,620 351,327 436,460 80.5 42.6

21 晴れ 28.8 12.30 850.5 33,067 384,395 458,283 83.9 51.0

22 晴れ 26.9 10.80 795.5 30,929 415,324 480,106 86.5 47.7

23 曇り 19.0 0.70 454.8 17,683 433,007 501,929 86.3 27.3

24 雨 14.6 0.00 159.6 6,205 439,212 523,752 83.9 9.6

25 雨 15.9 0.00 171.3 6,660 445,872 545,575 81.7 10.3

26 曇り 15.8 7.30 527.9 20,525 466,397 567,398 82.2 31.7

27 曇り 20.8 3.10 576.9 22,430 488,827 589,221 83.0 34.6

28 晴れ 16.8 12.60 864.1 33,596 522,423 611,044 85.5 51.8

29 晴れ 27.2 12.40 847.1 32,935 555,358 632,867 87.8 50.8

30 晴れ 24.7 9.10 751.6 29,222 584,580 654,690 89.3 45.1

℃ h 15035.5 584,580

16.8 4.93 501.2 19,486

4.69 561.3 21,823

月合計

¥902.1
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年4月
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